Splitvolt™ Extension and Adapter Cables
QuickStart User Guide
Extension models: EGB 11-016 / EGB 22-016 / EGB 33-016
Extension models: EGB 11-026 / EGB 22-026 / EGB 33-026
Adapter models: AGB 12-003 / AGB 31-003 / AGB 23-001 / AGB 32-001
Please read this manual before use.
Splitvolt, Inc.
Splitvolt™ Extension and Adapter Cables
Splitvolt™ extension cables are the perfect companion for Level 2 fast charging of your electric vehicle (EV) at home. At 16’5”
(5 meters) or 26’3” (8 meters) long, these extension cables let you safely extend the distance between your EV and your dryer
or other 240V outlet.
Splitvolt adapter cables enable the flexibility to connect an EV charger equipped with a NEMA 10-30, 14-30, or 14-50
interface to a NEMA 10-30, 14-30, or 14-50 outlet.
Contact information
Splitvolt, Inc. Email us: help@splitvolt.com
California Visit us: www.splitvolt.com/help
Splitvolt™ Extension Cable
Models covered in this guide
Model SKU UPC Male NEMA Female NEMA Length Electrical
Splitvolt EGB 11-016 EGB-11-016-30A-00 850019012606 10-30 10-30 16’5”
(5 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt EGB 11-026 EGB-11-026-30A-00 850019012637 10-30 10-30 26’3”
(8 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt EGB 22-016 EGB-22-016-30A-00 850019012613 14-30 14-30 16’5”
(5 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt EGB 22-026 EGB-22-026-30A-00 850019012644 14-30 14-30 26’3”
(8 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt EGB 33-016 EGB-33-016-50A-00 850019012620 14-50 14-50 16’5”
(5 meters)
220V - 240V 50A
Splitvolt EGB 33-026 EGB-33-026-50A-00 850019012651 14-50 14-50 (26’3”)
(8 meters)
220V - 240V 50A
If you’re using a standard 30-amp dryer plug, choose the length of the extension 16’5” (5 meters) or 26’3” (8 meters) model
whose male end corresponds to your plug type (NEMA 10-30 or 14-30). If your electrician has installed a standard 50-amp

EGB 33-016, EGB 33-026
Length 16’5” (5 meters) (EGB 11-016, 22-016, 33-016)
26’3” (8 meters) (EGB 11-026, 22-026, 33-026)
Interfaces
(1 male, 1 female) NEMA 10-30 NEMA 14-30 NEMA 14-50
Cable type STW service: elastomer oil resistant jacket
Certification UL certified components
Color Black
Wire gauge 10AWG 8AWG
Wire diameter (per solid conductor) 2.588 mm 3.264 mm
Wire cross-sectional diameter 5.261 mm2 8.367 mm2
Splitvolt, Inc. 3
Splitvolt™ Adapter Cable
Models covered in this guide
Model SKU UPC Male NEMA Female NEMA Length Electrical
Splitvolt AGB 12-003 AGB-12-003-30A 850019012705 14-30 10-30 1’7”
(.5 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt AGB 31-003 AGB-31-003-30A 850019012712 10-30 14-50 1’7”
(.5 meters)
220V - 240V 30A
Splitvolt AGB 23-001 AGB-23-001-50A 850019012071 14-50 14-30 1’7”
(.5 meters)
220V – 240V 50A
Splitvolt AGB 32-001 AGB-32-001-30A 850019012088 14-30 14-50 1’7”
(.5 meters)
220V – 240V 30A
Features and capabilities
● Convenient 1’7” (half-meter) length